507799213 03/15/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7846343

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
DA-YUAN HUANG			02/22/2023		
CHE YAN			01/13/2023		
LINGHAO DU			01/13/2023		
VEI LI			01/13/2023		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:		HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CANADA CO., LTD.			
Street Address:		303 TERRY FOX DRIVE			
Internal Address:		SUITE 400			
City:		KANATA			
State/Country:		CANADA			
Postal Code:	K2K 3J				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		18095615	_		
	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		(613)563-7671	successful it will be sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to	(613)563-7671 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 6135670762			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 6135670762 ksakurai@mbm.com	nt via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 6135670762 ksakurai@mbm.com MBM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AC	nt via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 6135670762 ksakurai@mbm.com MBM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AC 275 SLATER STREET	nt via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 6135670762 ksakurai@mbm.com MBM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AG 275 SLATER STREET 14TH FLOOR	nt via US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 6135670762 ksakurai@mbm.com MBM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AC 275 SLATER STREET	nt via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 6135670762 ksakurai@mbm.com MBM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AG 275 SLATER STREET 14TH FLOOR OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 5H9	nt via US Mail.		
<i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 6135670762 ksakurai@mbm.com MBM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AG 275 SLATER STREET 14TH FLOOR OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 5H9	nt via US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 6135670762 ksakurai@mbm.com MBM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AG 275 SLATER STREET 14TH FLOOR OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 5H9 92008460US01	nt via US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 6135670762 ksakurai@mbm.com MBM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AG 275 SLATER STREET 14TH FLOOR OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 5H9 92008460US01 KIYOMI SAKURAI	nt via US Mail.		

Total Attachments: 3

source=92008460US01-Filed-Assignment#page1.tif source=92008460US01-Filed-Assignment#page2.tif source=92008460US01-Filed-Assignment#page3.tif WHEREAS, I/We, the undersigned inventor(s) (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed below, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, the said application having been executed in a way that effectively on the date that the application is filed or a priority date or priority dates that the application claims; and

WHEREAS, Huawei Technologies Canada Co., Ltd. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, having a place of business at 303 Terry Fox Drive, Suite 400, Kanata, Ontario, Canada K2K 3J1, is desirous of acquiring my/our entire right, title and interest in the said invention, and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we will assign, and hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention in the United States and every other country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional, reissues, reexaminations, National Phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every other country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue U.S. patents for said invention, or patent resulting therefrom, insofar as my/our interest is concerned, to the Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

I/we also hereby agree to sell and to assign, and sell and assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our international rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including, but not limited to, the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of any International Convention, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

I/we hereby further agree that I/we will communicate to Assignee, or its successors, assigns, and legal representative, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention or the file history thereof, and at the expense of said assignee company, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all documents required for divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid such Assignee, its

Huawei Technologies Canada Co., Ltd. Patent Reference No. 92008460US01 Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 062984 FRAME: 0741 successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I/we hereby authorize Assignee to modify this Assignment at a later date for the purpose of adding information to better identify the invention, such as the application serial number, and filing date of a patent application filed thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day and year;

Title of Invention	SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO TRANSITION BETWEEN POINTING TECHNIQUES		
	Appl. No. 18/095,615	Filing Date: January 11, 2023	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Signature of Inventor:	Har Yuan Huarr		
Inventor Name:	HUANG, Da-Yuaiy	Date Feb / 22 / 2023	
Residence (City/State):	Taipei/Țaiwan 🗸		
Circulations of Minter and	Portug		
Signature of Witness: Witness Name:	HUANG, TZU-CHIN	Date Feb / 22 / 2023	
Residence (City/State):	Taipei/Taiwan		
{			
Signature of Inventor:			
Inventor Name:	YAN, Che	Date	
Residence (City/State):	Kanata/ON		
Signature of Witness:			
Witness Name:		Date	
Residence (City/State):			
Signature of Inventor:			
Inventor Name: Residence (City/State):	DU, Linghao	Date	
Residence (City/state):	Kanata/ON		
Signature of Witness:			
Witness Name:		Date	
Residence (City/State):			
~			
Signature of Inventor:	х х хал. ²	Data	
Inventor Name: Residence (City/State):	LI, Wei Kanata/ON	Date	
residence (only/state).	Nanata/UN		
Signature of Witness:			
Witness Name:		Date	
Residence (City/State):			

Huawei Technologies Canada Co., Ltd. Patent Reference No. 92008460US01 Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 062984 FRAME: 0742

ASSIGNMENT

successory, assigns and nonunces to obtain and enforce proper parent protection for successory in all conditions

I are been activate Assigned to realify the Assignment of a later care for the perfect of a deline of empirical to be the definition to be enclose, and as the operation series manifest, and they due of a period problem in Kiel therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I bereauto set my hand and scaltthe day and year.

State Street of	SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO TRANSITION BUTWEEN POINTING FECHNIQUES		
	18 993.015	ing See January 11 2023	
Suction of Sector Successful Restored 1 (N Start)	HUANG, Darbuan Kabala (18	- 540	
Sgrandro of Victoria Victoria Nation Readence (19) Nation		je:	
Sector of Sector Sector Pase Sectors (Sector)	IAN Che Lunas / ON	198 Taxe Survey	
Signature of Witness Witness Name Residence (CDN State)		981 - Žen Z	
epulus el aventar nente bane rendence ("te State)	Diff. Linghao Karata (DN	Due Jaw 13, 2023	
ng nature of Witness Vitness Nature Condence (1157-1120)	Shaping Farkham / AN		
ensture of to endor eventor Name evolutione (City State)	Li, Wei Kanata/UN		
gentre d'Albes Ares Sane Sadence (Al- <u>Stat</u>)	Hus Shuping Markham / SN	100 500.13, 203	
iusen Technologio (Seada Co. 110	Page 2 of 2	

Hoaver Technologies Canada Co. Ltd. Paner: Reference No. 92008460CS01

> PATENT REEL: 062984 FRAME: 0743

RECORDED: 03/15/2023